Reference Guide
Air Disc
Brake
Rotors
Air Disc Brake Rotors
Precision. Durability. Performance.Precision. Durability. Performance.
The Midland line of air
disc brake rotors delivers

MPBR76624 Truck Meritor® EX225L Flat 70 32 17.09 434 1.77 44.96 2.09 53.09 6.56 166.62 7.86 199.64 0.66" 10 1.46 37 Bolt-On
MPBR76628 Truck Meritor® EX225L Flat 70 32 17.09 434 1.77 44.96 2.09 53.09 6.56 166.62 7.86 199.64 0.66" 10 1.46 37 Bolt-On
MPBR76694 Truck / Trailer Bendix® / Knorr-Bremse
ADB22X Flat / Spline 56 25 17.00 432 1.77 44.96 1.77 44.96 9.05 229.87 N/A N/A N/A N/A 1.46 37 No
MPBR76617 Truck / Trailer Bendix® / Knorr-Bremse
ADB22X™ and ADB225™ U 76 35 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.91 150.11 8.66 219.96 9.84 249.94 5/8"-11 10 1.46 37 No
MPBR76618 Truck / Trailer Bendix® / Knorr-Bremse
ADB22X™ and ADB225™ U 74 34 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.45 138.43 8.66 219.96 9.84 249.94 5/8"-11 10 1.46 37 No
MPBR76801 Truck / Trailer WABCO PAN™ 22 F lat 71 32 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 2.09 53.09 6.56 166.62 7.86 199.64 5/8"-18 10 1.53 39 Bolt-On
MPBR75180 Trailer WABCO PAN™ 17 U 42 19 12.80 325 1.34 34.04 5.85 148.59 6.81 172.97 7.72 196.09 M14-2 8 1.11 28 Cast-In
MPBR71601 Trailer WABCO PAN™ 19 U 61 28 14.84 377 1.77 44.96 5.91 150.11 8.66 219.96 9.82 249.43 M16-2 10 1.53 39 Cast-In
MPBR71680 Trailer WABCO PAN™ 19 U 57 26 14.76 375 1.77 44.96 5.45 138.43 6.65 168.91 7.72 196.09 M14-2 8 1.45 37 Cast-In
MPBR76613 Trailer WABCO PAN™ 22 U 71 32 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.91 150.11 8.66 219.96 9.82 249.43 M16-2 10 1.53 39 Cast-In
MPBR76619 Trailer WABCO PAN™ 22 U 71 32 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.91 150.11 8.65 219.71 9.82 249.43 M16-2 10 1.50 38 Cast-In
MPBR76626 Trailer SAF-HOLLAND Flat 71 32 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 2.26 57.40 7.01 178.10 8.07 205.00 0.59"-15 10 1.53 39 Bolt-On
MPBR76901 Trailer WABCO MAXX™ U 69 32 16.34 415 1.69 42.90 5.91 150.11 8.66 220.00 9.82 249.40 M16-2 10 1.46 37 Cast-In
MPBR76603 Transit / Coach Knorr-Bremse SB/SN7 U 81 37 17.10 434 1.77 44.96 5.35 135.89 7.64 194.06 8.66 219.96 M16-1.5 10 1.45 37 No
MPBR76604 Transit / Coach Knorr-Bremse SB/SN7 U 99 45 17.10 434 1.77 44.96 7.08 179.83 7.64 194.06 9.84 249.94 5/8"-18 10 1.45 37 Cast-In
MPBR76611 Transit / Coach Knorr-Bremse SB/SN7 U 74 34 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.16 131.06 7.99 202.95 9.25 234.95 M16-1.5 10 1.45 37 No
MPBR76612 Transit / Coach Knorr-Bremse SB/SN7 U 76 35 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.16 131.06 7.99 202.95 9.25 234.95 M16-1.5 10 1.53 39 No
MPBR76641 Transit / Coach Knorr-Bremse SB/SN7 Hat 78 36 16.98 431 1.77 44.96 4.54 115.32 5.31 134.87 6.50 165.10 0.59" 14 1.45 37 No
MPBR76642 Transit / Coach Knorr-Bremse SN7 Hat 68 31 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 4.12 104.65 5.31 134.87 6.50 165.10 0.58" 14 1.45 37 No
MPBR76602A Transit / Coach Meritor® U 84 38 17.10 434 1.77 44.96 5.31 134.87 7.64 194.06 8.66 219.96 M16-1.5 10 1.45 37 Cast-In
MPBR76605 Transit / Coach Meritor® U 78 36 17.24 438 1.80 45.72 5.31 134.87 7.87 199.90 9.00 228.60 M16-1.5 10 1.45 37 No
MPBR76608 Transit / Coach Meritor® U 73 33 17.10 434 1.77 44.96 5.12 130.05 8.00 203.20 9.25 234.95 M16-1.5 10 1.61 41 No
MPBR76621 Transit / Coach Meritor® Hat 73 33 17.10 434 1.77 44.96 5.12 130.05 5.15 130.81 6.61 167.89 3/4" 12 1.53 39 No
MPBR76601A Transit / Coach Meritor® D-LISA U 80 36 17.24 438 1.75 44.45 5.65 143.51 7.64 194.06 9.84 249.94 5/8"-18 10 1.61 41 Bolt-On
MPBR76606 Transit / Coach Meritor® D-LISA U 80 36 17.10 434 1.77 44.96 5.65 143.51 7.64 194.06 9.84 249.94 5/8"-18 10 1.46 37 Bolt-On
MPBR76690 Transit / Coach Meritor® ELSA 225-3 Flat / Spline 58 26 17.09 434 1.77 44.96 1.77 44.96 N/A N/A Splined Splined N/A N/A 1.45 37 No
MPBR76691 Transit / Coach Meritor® ELSA 225-3 Flat / Spline 76 35 17.09 434 1.77 44.96 1.77 44.96 N/A N/A Splined Splined N/A N/A 1.45 37 No
MPBR56641 Transit / Coach Meritor® EX225 Hat 76 35 17.10 434 1.77 44.96 5.19 131.83 5.31 134.87 6.61 167.89 3/4" 12 1.53 39 No
MPBR56642 Transit / Coach Meritor® EX225 U 83 38 17.10 434 1.77 44.96 5.64 143.26 8.50 215.90 10.50 266.70 5/8"-18 10 1.45 37 No
MPBR76607 Transit / Coach Setra, MCI and Mercedes U 74 34 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.22 132.59 8.31 211.07 9.37 238.00 M14-1.5 10 1.45 37 No
MPBR76609 Transit / Coach Setra and Mercedes U 71 32 17.01 432 1.77 44.96 5.31 134.87 7.64 194.06 8.66 219.96 M16-1.5 10 1.37 35 No
MPBR76610 Transit / Coach Van Hool U 81 37 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.16 131.06 7.99 202.95 9.25 234.95 M16-1.5 10 1.45 37 Cast-In
MPBR76615 Transit / Coach Setra and Mercedes Hat 77 35 16.93 430 1.77 44.96 5.63 143.00 5.16 131.06 6.61 167.89 0.83" 10 1.45 37 No
MPBR76616 Transit / Coach New Flyer® and MAN U 80 36 17.01 432 1.77 44.96 8.19 208.03 5.31 134.87 9.25 234.95 M16-1.5 10 1.37 35 No
23
Air Disc Brake Rotors
Identifying problems during rotor inspection

ConMet® 10080753 MPBR56642
ConMet® 10082074 MPBR76617
ConMet® 10082181 MPBR56642
Dayton® 125500 MPBR76901
Dayton® 125705 MPBR76619
Dayton® 125802 MPBR76617
Dayton® 125083 MPBR76618
Dayton® 125084 MPBR76694
Dayton® 125600 MPBR56642
Dayton® 125704 MPBR75180
Dayton® 125702 MPBR71601
Competitor Competitor Part No. Midland Part No.
Dayton® 125700 MPBR76613
Dayton® 125701 MPBR76801
Dennis® 658470/39 MPBR76642
DuraBrake™ 56641 MPBR56641
DuraBrake™ 56642 MPBR56642
DuraBrake™ 71601 MPBR71601
DuraBrake™ 71603 MPBR71603
DuraBrake™ 71604 MPBR71604
DuraBrake™ 71680 MPBR71680
DuraBrake™ 73601 MPBR73601
DuraBrake™ 74601 MPBR74601
DuraBrake™ 75180 MPBR75180
DuraBrake™ 76601A MPBR76601A
DuraBrake™ 76602A MPBR76602A
DuraBrake™ 76603 MPBR76603
DuraBrake™ 76604 MPBR76604
DuraBrake™ 76605 MPBR76605
DuraBrake™ 76606 MPBR76606
DuraBrake™ 76607 MPBR76607
DuraBrake™ 76608 MPBR76608
DuraBrake™ 76609 MPBR76609
DuraBrake™ 76610 MPBR76610
DuraBrake™ 76611 MPBR76611
DuraBrake™ 76612 MPBR76612
DuraBrake™ 76613 MPBR76613
DuraBrake™ 76615 MPBR76615
DuraBrake™ 76616 MPBR76616
DuraBrake™ 76617 MPBR76617
DuraBrake™ 76618 MPBR76618
DuraBrake™ 76619 MPBR76619
DuraBrake™ 76620 MPBR76620
DuraBrake™ 76621 MPBR76621
DuraBrake™ 76624 MPBR76624
DuraBrake™ 76628 MPBR76628
DuraBrake™ 76626 MPBR76626
DuraBrake™ 76641 MPBR76641
DuraBrake™ 76642 MPBR76642
DuraBrake™ 76690 MPBR76690
DuraBrake™ 76691 MPBR76691
DuraBrake™ 76694 MPBR76694
DuraBrake™ 76801 MPBR76801
DuraBrake™ 76810 MPBR76810
DuraBrake™ 76901 MPBR76901
Freightliner® TDA3218K167 MPBR74601
Fuwa® H32-D002 MPBR76619
FGI SSR949 MPBR76901